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AR EX Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Eﬂ ﬁ? Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204
TS pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us

October 14, 1998

Mr. Rollie Feuchtenberger
Chicago Title insurance Company
1129 20" Street, N.W.

Suite 300

Washington, DC 20036

Dear Mr. Feuchtenberger:

RE: Zoning Verification, Towson Town Center, Lot 4, 831 Dulaney Valley Road
BSM65127), Zoning Case Numbers 91-324-SPHXA & 93-466-SFH, g™ Election
istrict

The current zoning of the above lot is B.M.-C.T. {Business, Major — Commercial,
town-center core). The current uses are allowed as a matter of right (see enclosed
regulations).

The current area, width, depth, and height of the existing structures, its floor space
and the setbacks from property lines have all been approved by the County Review
Group (CRG), the Development Review Committee (DRC) and the hearing officer for
Baltimore County.

Lot 4 has been the subject of two zoning variance cases (91-324-SPHXA and 93-
466-SPH) for use, parking, and signage. The decisions of these hearings were
rendered moot by Baltimore County Council Bill #172-1993, which allowed the uses and
site conditions as they currently exist, to stand as a matter of right (Section 405 of the

Baltimore County Zoning Regulations on fuel service stations).

There are currently no outstanding zoning violations against this property.
Therefore, to the best of our knowledge, this property is in compliance with the
Baltimore Cou ning Regulations.

| trust that the information set forth in this letter is sufficiently detailed and
responsive to the request. If you need further information or have any questions, please
do not hesitate to contact me at 410-887-3391.

.~ Very truly yours,
' % S

M/Wé/f

Planner I, Planner I

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

D]
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CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

NATIONAL BUSINESS UNIT
1129 20TH STREET, N.W., SUITE 300
WASHINGTON D.C. 20036
202/466-2266, EXT. 27
202/466-5070 (FAX)

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

FROM: Rollie Feuchtenbesger, Counsel | DATE: October 9, 1998

RE: Lot 1 and Lot 4, TOWSON TOWN CENTER, located at 423 and 431 Dulaney Valley
Road, as shown on Amended Plats 1, 2 and 3, recorded in Plat Book 65, folios 26, 27

and 28; NBU File No. 980430
Total No. of Pages, including cover: 1

3 URGENT O rCr REVIEW O rLEASE COMMENT OpLeask REPLY [ FOR YOUR INFORMATION

Mr. Carl Richards Office of Planning and Zoning | 410-887-2824 410-887-3391

MESSAGE:

I have been unsuccessful today trying to reach you by telephone, so 1 am writing to request you to expedite the
request for confirmation of zoning status on the above-referenced property. The planner assigued to this case, John
Alexander, had advised me [ could expect a respanse by the early part of this week. 1 understand he is now on
vacation until the 20® Sophie Jennings indicated this matter was prepared except for final typing, but that she could
not complete typing until some time next week.

1 have been trying to get this information from Baltimore County since September 15, when T'was directed 10
mail the first roquest to Laurie Hay, 4 District Planner at 401 Bosely Avenue. On September 23" Laurie called and
Jeft 2 voicernail message, advising that my request had been referred to your office. I spoke to you first on the 24%,
and sent out a second Tequest directed to the Director, Arnold Jablon, on the 25%. When ! called again on October 5™
to check on the status of my request, John Alexander indicated he would be handling the matter henceforth and
requested an additional $40.00, along with a copy of the recorded subdivision plat. which I delivered overnight

We will be closing this transaction on Tuesday. October 20. 1998, We are commiitted to deliver all title
insurance commitment and endorsements, with supporting documents (including this zoning cerufication) one week
in advance of closing, by Tuesday, October 13, 1998. Please let me know if there is anything further [ can do to
expedite this maner, so that we can mext this deadline.

Please call me with any comments or questions. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

‘The attached information is CONEIDENTIAL 2nd is intended only for the vse of the: addressee(s) named above. If the reader of this
1nessage is ot the mtended recipient(s) or the emploves or agent reeponsible for delivering the message w the intended recipieni(s), please
note that any dissemination, disrdbution or copying of this communication is stricdy prolibited. /nyoue wha receives this comrmunication
in cror should notfy vs immediately by telephone and retum the oginal message to us 4t the above address via the US. Mail

TOTAL P.81
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ROLLIE FEUCHTENBERGE

. COUNSEL
\__, o (202) 466-2266 EXT 27 7 N
WASHINGTON DC - T
- (414 h
October 5, 1998 NATIONAL BUSINESS UNIT

VIA UPS NEXT DAY AIR

Mr. John Alexander, Planner 7] "
Office of Director ot Permits and Development Management L |
Baltimore County Otfice of Planning and Zoning o SRuNe;
111 West Chesapeke Avenue l—qL

Towson, MD 21204 S

RE: Lot 1and Lot 4, TOWSON TOWN CENTER, located at 425 Aﬂd
431 Dulaney Valley Road, as shown on Amended Plats 1, 2 and 3,
recorded in Plat Book 65. tolios 26, 27 and 28; NBU File No.
980480

Dear Mr. Alexander:
Chicago Title Insurance Company (“CTIC™) has been requested to 1ssue a policy of title
insurance with a zoning endorsement for the above-referenced property. To enable CTI1C

to issue this endorsement, I ask that you confirm the following:

1. The County’s records show that all of the existing improvements comply with the
requiremnents of the applicable zoning and site plan, particularly as to:

a. area, width or depth of the land as a building site for the existing structure;
b. floor space area of the existing structure;

setback of the existing structure from property lines of the land;

]

.

height of existing structure; and
e. number of parking places.

2. The property is zoned BM — CT, and the present use of the Property 1s etther u
permitted or approved conditional use thereunder, which also includes the toilowing -

uses:
[Please see attached list of uses.]
and,

3. As of the present date, there are no outstanding zoning violations or complunts
thereot against the property.




A

Kindly indicate your concurrence with the above statements regarding the Property by
signing and dating a copy of this letter where indicated and returning same to me by
facsimile at 202/466-5070. Please forward the original to me by regular mail. As we
discussed today, I have enclosed an additional check in the amount of $40.00 payable to
Baltimore County for this purpose. I am also enclosing copies of Subdiviston Plats showing
the exact delineation of each of these parcels.

Thank you very much for your assistance in this matter. Please call me at 800/317-9872,
ext. 27 if you have any questions or require any additional information.

Very truly yours,

A ] de s “’ﬁ/j/ 5o
Rollie Feuchtenberger {/

READ AND AGREED TO:

Mr. John Alexander, Planner

Office of Director of Permits and Development Management
Baltimore County Office of Planning and Zoning

111 West Chesapeke Avenue

Towson, MD 21204

410/887-3391

Date:




-‘._.,"

b horncporers

hereto as Exbibi
. - will give the a&p
- L Developer agrires
. “ . Parking Btructure Al
' hereto as Exhibit
lubnittnll abalL be satistnc

'x"{ .c;.

! -

. beveloper agrees Lo provide a finish on the
Parking. Structure B in accordance vith the
¢ “p~ dated November 1U, 1949,
pesrance of architectural pracast concrete.
to provide a finish on the exterior of
n accordance with the:plans attached .

o
Y

1' ‘-

‘ . ]
N . T . .
- . 'f Yy i
l'l‘ ’ - ) -. -
. ' - . .
Lo B ° ok . 4+
E . , 3
- - - . .
' . . " -

oTs A

1ven under

SN L Lo

;éred spectes
STV o
nas ta:ancf

wed:, . s T"j"l”"..

-~

’

ning,

. \ . .’ ‘I:,.F-‘I

(v dated January*y,
tion of this Condition,

é 7% B)(I"Tl Né TEEE ‘ AT

exterior of
plate, attached
'Such finish

1yy0. Such

EXH l@ H’ s :

e\
‘Fitional
pctsiend
i,

LJ _-Ii t. E

---(.n

. This Plan Wai
_.LQA&L&G- With The

BALT!MORE COUNTY
COUNTY REVIEW. GROUP -

MD,

Revlewed By The CRG.O

ollowing ‘Action Taken.

DAFT - M¢CUNE
"}.uo PLANNING/ CONBULTA

LAHDSCAPE Anémzcrs
Eucmssns 4 SURVEYORS

(3]

?l—sq \"'u
! ;, s

y "Pﬁiﬂ?“%proved DPW .
Plan Approved oPZ

5DR'I’H-$B; VISED PLAN APPROVED
el ol ,

eqrég?ms” al Expiration Date

A *:ooe PENNSYLVANIA AVE.
 TOWSON, MD. 21204

% YELEPHONC: (301) 266-3333 .
R .

-~

SoRRTH S
- - q-H#ﬁB‘REVISED CRC

——TOWSONTOWN " C

iy - HAHN SECTIO‘

PJanblsapproved -
A ponlmuedmg Required & —
' plan Referred To'Plan, d. L
é S Ut o ' . '
- ; v
* See ¥ CRGﬁgrccmw.
WM"EA 1"'4{ HY[' Associabes
ad Bl L\nore. Co a: ‘ -

—

GRG:PLAN HEFINEME

. s L
mw_%“%f‘ mewﬁf
' Fl. ENONE

[ R Mﬂ MENT PAndi

\



CHICAGOTITLE INSURAYNCE COMPANY

1129 20TH STREET, N.W., SUITE 300, WASHINGTON, DC 20036 (202) 466-2266
FAX (202) 466-5070

(202) 466-2266 EXT. 27
WASHINGTON DC

September 25, 1998 NATIONAL BUSINESS UNIT _ 2%
P PR AN ¥
& ".".""'{ veox X\‘J .
VIA UPS NEXT DAY AIR s W"
Mr. Arnold Jablon N

Director of Permits and Development Management
Baltimore County Office of Planning and Zoning
111 West Chesapeke Avenue

Towson, MD 21204

RE: Lot 1 and Lot 4, TOWSON TOWN CENTER, located
at 425 and 431 Dulaney Valley Road, as shown on
Amended Plats 1, 2 and 3, recorded in Plat Book 65,
folios 26, 27 and 28; NBU File No. 980480

Dear Ms. Hay:

Chicago Title Insurance Company (“CTIC”) has been requested to issue a policy of fitle
insurance with a zoning endorsement for the above-referenced property. To enable CTIC
to 1ssue this endorsement, I ask that you confirm the following:

1. The County’s records show that all of the existing improvements comply with the
requirements of the applicable zoning and site plan, particularly as to:

a. area, width or depth of the land as a building site for the exisring structure:
b. floor space area of the existing structure;

c. setback of the existing structure from property lines of the land;

d. height of existing structure; and

e. number of parking places.

2. The property 15 zoned BM — CT and the present use of the Property 1s etther a
permitted or approved conditional use thereunder, which also includes tht rollowmg

uses: @ ,
[Please S,'f:e‘vattached list of uses.] r_-.s_zqé Cz;j .
and, o . }(
3. As of the present date, there are no outstanding zoning violations or LOI[IP]Q,HLLSFDM“_

thereof against the property.



Kindly indicate your concurrence with the above statements regarding the Property by
signing and dating a copy of this letter where indicated and returning same to me by
facsimile at 202/466-5070. Please forward the original to me by regular mail. As requested,
I have enclosed a check in the amount of $40.00 payable to Baltimore County for this
purpose.

Thank you very much for your assistance in this matter. Please call me at 800/317-9872,
ext. 27 if you have any questions or require any additional information.

Very truly yours,

READ AND AGREED TO:

Mr. Arnold Jablon

Director of Permits and Development Management
Baltimore County Office of Planning and Zoning
111 West Chesapeke Avenue

Towson, MD 21204

410/887-3391

Date:




G. W. Stephens, Jr. & Associates
Towson Town Center - Parcel One
August 3, 1998

Page 2

#7

After resolution of any outstanding issues, please submit ten copies of the plan to
this office. Room 123, for signature, and a copy of this letter.

| have reviewed the recommendations carefully, and [ have determined to adopt

the recommendations set forth above. It is this 3rd day of August 1998, ordered and
decided that the recommendations of the DRC are hereby adopted.

Should you submit an application for any permits that may be required for this
project, your application will be processed subject to the conditions set forth above and

any plans, securities, or non-county permits that may be required in accordance with
County, State, or Federal regulations.

Additionally, this project is located on a state road; therefore, the State Highway
Administration requires the plan to be reviewed prior to permit approval. For further
information, contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-5581.

Sincerely, b

il

Arnold Jablon
Director
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Baltlmore County Government
Department of Permits and
Development Management

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Md. 21204 (410) 887-5

_,J
Yy
A4

March 24, 1998

G. W. Stephens, Jr., & Associates
658 Kenilworth Drive, Suite 100
Towson, MD 21204

RE:¥Towson Town Center Part.e] One™} 3

POMAIX-317]
DRC Number 030280. Dist. 9('4

Dear Sir:

Pursuant to Article 25A, Section 5 (U) of the Annotated Code of Maryviand and as
provided in Section 602 (d) of the Baltimore County Charter and Section 26-132 of ihe
Baltimore County Code, this letter constitutes an administrative order and decision on tiwe
request for issuance, renewal or modification of a license. permit. approval. exemption.
waiver or other form of permission you filed with this department.

Your request has been submitted for careful review and consideration o the
Development Review Committee (DRC), which is composed of representatives trom
each of those departments involved in land use decisions. These represematives are
designees of the directors of these departments. The purpose of the DRC 15 o miure

compliance with Section 26-171 and Section 26-211 of the Baltimore County Code tnd
to make recommendations to the Director, Department of Permits and Developmaont
Management.

The DRC has in fact met in an open meeting on March 2. 998 and mud. he
following recommendations:

The DRC has determined that your project meets the requirements ol <l
to the CRG plan}mder Section 26-211.



G. W. Stephens, Jr., & Associates
Towson Town Center - Parcel One
March 24, 1998

Page 2

After resolution of any outstanding issues, please "'“bmlt ten copies of the plan to
this office, Room' %23 for signature, and a copy of this letter

I bave reviewed the recommendations carefully and 1 have determined to adopt
the recommendations'\set forth above. It is this 24th day of March 1998, dered and
decided that the recommendations of the DRC are hereby adopted.

Should you submit an application for any permits that may be required for this
project, your application Will be processed subject to the conditions set forth above and

any plans, securities, or ndp-county permits that may be required in accordance with
County, State, or Federal rcgﬁ{atmns

Additionally, this pro_]ecq is located on a state road; therefore; the State Highway
Administration requires the plan-to be reviewed prior to perrmt approval. For further
information, contact Larry Gredlein. at 545 5581.

AJ:DTR:dak

¢. Bruce Seeley
Joyce Watson
File
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,,,,,,,,,, Request [Formm 03023()

3 ‘Cb"pies of the Plan are Required / Folded 81/2 x 11 FEE: $40.0 (payable to Baltimore County and is non-refundable)

Tax No.(s): 9-2200016234

Applicant & Engineer Name: George William Stephens, Jr. & Associates  Filing Date: February 18, 1998

Address: 658 Kenilworth Drive, Suite 100 Phone #: (410) 825-8120

Towson, Maryland 21204 Acreage: 29.02 net / 2.2 parcel 1
Project Name: _TOWSON TOWN CENTER - PARCEL ONE PDMFile & X377 L
Project Address: JOPPA & DULANEY VALLEY RD ADC Map#:  27-D-6
Councilmanic District_4 Election District: __? Building Permit #: if applicable

Is this an Antenna? I:I Yes E No If“Yes" check one of the following D Cellular (CAC) [:‘ Water Tower (WTC) I:l Mono#Pole (CFC)

R qIIQSt: E Refinement D Limited Exemption |:| Waiver {see yellow form for requirements)

(Attach letter if necessary)

Pursuant to Section 26-169 of the Baltimore County development Regulations, the applicant is seeking the concurrence of the
DRC that the proposed redlined 5 Amended CRG represents a miror amendment to a previously approved plan. The redlines
indicate the addition of surface parking and a vehicular ramped access from Joppa Road down into the parking field. This
parking field serves the lower level store fronts of the redeveloped “Towson Circle Retail Building™ formerly the Hutzler
Building,

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE! TO BE FILLED OUT BY COUNTY
! G
COMMITMEEFACTIION: orcw (RE Rt
( ) Denied
( ) Limited Exemption under Section 26-171( XN ) R
( ) Material Amendment to the plan {new CRG or HOH must be scheduled) SR _\_/U-LLL«"“
( ) Plan Refinement {submit enough plans for the agencies checked off below)  ~ ™" /’4'771 JP\ «\ R
( ) Waiver recommendation forwarded to Planning Board for determination :g[j’ ol LLL‘..S J _5} L
( ) Waiver of Standards referred to = o
(Department) | FEB18 1998
{ ) Requires a zoning ( )Special Hearing; ( ) Special Exception; ( ) Variance A £
( ) Other L, LOED
COMMITTEE COMMENTS: AN
YE @] '

Agencies to Review and Return Comments to Committee:
{ YDPR { JOPCC ( }Zoning ( ) DEPRM ( )EIR ( ) SWM { ) Rec & Parks ( } Fire { ) SHA

Signature of Coordinator Meeting Date:
REV 12197




PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING BEFORE THE
E/S Dulaney Valley Rd., 420'

(+/-) 8 of Fairmount Avenue ZONING COMMISSIONER public hearing.
831 bulaney Valley Road

9th Election District OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
4th Councilmanic District

Legal Owner: Towson Town CASE # 93-466-SPH
Center Associates

Lessee: Mobil 0il Corp. the case file.

Pet it ioners Committee (ZAC) comment received in the instant case from the Office of
A AN AREERARREN

. seeking an extension of Commissioner Haines'
The subject property is known as 831 Dulaney Valley Road and consists Planning and Zoning. That comment, likewise, indicates that a combination

solve the issues associated with the Petitiocners' use of the subject proper-

The property was posted, advertised and scheduled for the requisite Order are incorporated herein by reference. Although issioner Haines
At that hearing, no one was present but Karen Plumer, Es- denied the Petitions for Special Exception and Special Hearing, he also
quire, who represented the Petitioners. Thus, no factual testimony was

ty. That is, if passed in the proposed form, the use of the site asg a fFill-
concluded that the use was not detrimental to the health, safety and general

’ . ing station with a 702 sq. ft. retail area will be permiggible.
presented. However, the following summary can be gleaned from a review of welfare of the commnity. This finding is corroborated by a Zoning Advisory

Under these circumstances, the Petitioners now come before me merely

deadline. The Petitioners

of .60 acres (+/-) zoned B.M.-C.T. The subject lot is actually part of a

recognize that the legislation may not be effective until after January 1,
FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

filling station/food mart is a proper use and is an asset to this retail

1994 and operation of the
larger property which is the site of the Towson Town Shopping Center. This ; . Coas ..
This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for ger property PP community. In view of his findings, Commissioner Haines allowed the Peti-

large retail complex is the centerpiece of Towson's retail district. The

facility beyond that date without the proposed

legislation in place would be impermissible and might be progecuted as a
Special Hearing, for that property located at 831 Dulaney Valley Road in tioner to continue operating until January 1, 1994. As his Order indicates,

onin ioiation.
subject property has apparently been used as a gasoline filling station for ‘ v °

Towson. The Petition is jointly filed by Towson Town Center Associates, a i1t was his intention to allow the Petitioners sufficient time to obtain a

_ . . After due consideration of t Petiti
many years. Prior zoning history includes case No. 66-263-X, under which a e ne Petition. 1

. . am persuaded that same
redistricting designation of the site which would allow the continued opera-

Maryland General Partnership, property owner, and Mobil 0il Corporation,

. ) should be granted. 1t a tt iti i
special exception was granted for a filling station on the subject site in ? Ppears that the Petitioners have acted sppropriately

tion of the business.
Lessee.

in their efforts to h
1966. The filling station was originally operated by Cities Service 0il ave

the existing use on the property legitimized.
At the hearing before me, attorney Plumer proffered that after Commis-

The Petition for Special Hearing comes before me requesting a modifica-

Company but subsequently Mobil 0il Corporation, a Petitioner herein, took Moreover, I am in complete agreement with Commissioner Haines prior conclu-
4 [
tion of the Order previously issued in case No. 91-324-SPHXA. That Order

sioner Haines issued his Order, the Petitioners approached the Office of

. - sion, as su rted b the Offi f i i
over Citgo's lease. Ultimately, the Mobil operation added a food mart which Planning and Zoning about r 1l of th i i i i ' o ! ° Office of Flanming and foning, that the current
was issued by then Zoning Commissioner, J. Robert Haines on June 17, 1991. q emoval o e C.T. designation for this site.

. _ ] ) use of the site is appropriate. Clearly, there will be
occupies 702 sq. ft. of retail area. Mobil also remodeled and refurbished The Office of Planning and Zoning responded that they would not support such
fect on the surrounding locale, if the business continues operating in its

the existing site including replacement of pump islands, fueling equipment . . '
denied Petitions for Special Hearing and Special Exception. However, he ’ a request and would vehemently oppose same. In view of OPZ's position, the _ o

- and canopies present fashion. Thus, I shall extend Commissioner Haines deadline so as to

‘ . _ . Petitione i itimi i

allowed an existing Mobil gas station and food store which occupied the site re considered other avenues to legitimize the business. The course allow
A i ; before Comuissioner Haines in 1991

which has been selected has been to amend the Baltimore County Zoning Requla-

no detrimental ef-
Within his Order, Commissioner Haines granted a Petition for Variance and

vperaling in its present fashion through
to continue operating until January 1, 1994, It was Commissioner Haines'

‘o . R Janua 1, 1995. 1t is anticipated th i i i -
under case No. 91-324-SPHXA. The Petitioners sought special exception re- tions (BCZR) as they relate t s . . £y L pate at the proposed legislation will be
obvious intent to provide the Petitioners with an opportunity to legitimize b 4 a O service stations, food marts, etc. The Peti-

FILING
67/932,

lief to use the property for a food store with less than 5,000 sq. ft. of come law by that date, which would thereby override Commissioner Haines'
’ - -
these existing businesses. Within the instant Petition for Special Hearing,

FILING
e

tioners offered into evidence as Petitioners' Exhibit No. 1, certain pro-

3

retail sales area in combination with a gasoline service station. Approval

FO

denial of the Petition for Special Hearing and Petition for Special Excep-
the Petitioners requested an extension of the deadline of January 1, 1994. posed amendments to the zoning requlations regarding service stations.

¥

. tion. Moreover, if the legislati i ithi i
within the Petition for Special Hearing to amend the previously granted ' caistation fe mot passed within that time, the

1 These amendment
Also requested is a clarification of the aforementioned Order as to whether 5

7

have undergone the scrutiny of the staff of the Office of

CEé'

FivE
73

Planning and Zoning and were before the Planning Board for public hearing on

2 )

January 1, 1995 deadline.
property and signage requirements. As noted above, Commissicner Haines ¥ ©

i May 20, 1993,
site. Additionally, the Petitioners seek relief to allow the business to Y

Counsel for the Petitioners indicated that legislation con-

As 1is noted above, the instant Petiti i i
denied the Petition for Special Hearing and Special Exception and granted ’ snt Petition for Special Hearing also seeks

ORDER RE

continue operating until tinal action on pending legislation which regulates taining these amendments is expected to be introduced, shortly, before the

ORDER RECEIVE
Date ___

DER AREC

By

the Petition for Variance. His Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law and

a clarification of the aforementicned Order of June 17, 1921 as to whether
* County Council.
the uses on site.

Apparently, the effect of this legislation will be to re-
the subject property is located on an individual site or integrated site.

. Baltimore County Government < M‘h’m m o
Zoning Commissioner X o
part of an integrated site, the ting the existing Mobil Gas Station and Food Store with less than 5,000 . !

sq. Office of Planning and Zoning

{4 oy i;[j"- 13' '--j;)"
. . . P . s . . s = R N .
present use would be permitted even under the existing regulations. Commls ft. to continue operating until January 1, 1995; and, thereafter, only if ks ' to th h’n"hd‘h Cmmy

mhe Petitioners aver that if the property is

. : t, it is also to be permitted under the BCZR in effect at that time. . o h&mm - 831 Dulaney Valley Road, Towson Maryland
sioner Haines did not accept this approach. In any even Suite 113. Courthouse at York Rd. 350 Pt, 8 of ¢ ¢;£ Pairmount Ave.)
i i ines' the 400 Washington Avenue
timely appeal was filed of Commissioner Haines' Order to Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-4386
o . This Potition shall be fled Otiee
County Board of Appeals. That appeal is presently pending and has not been l.‘l; “ngn:e:itigl;:rt;:‘e hizezz :;lta:ge o::aizs;hlalztil The undersigrod, with the of Zoning Administration &
roc September 24, 1993
t of the Petitioners, has deferred such time as the 30 day appellate process from . should
considered. The Board, at the reques this Order has expired. If, for wiatever reason l. An amendment to the Zoning mimu"l Pindings of ».
. . : . | . acts and Conclusions of
i il such time as the proposed legislation is acted this Order is reversed, the Petitioner would be Law/Oxder dated June 17, 1991 In Ba: Petitions for Special Bearing, § {al Excepti :
hearing the appeal until su required to return, and be responsible for ; Variance, Case # 91-324-8PHXA to parmit the existing Mobil gas station and food store
noted above, the adoption of the proposed amendment to the BCZR return%ng, said property to its original ; with less than 5,000 s.f. to conti ue ed fear J 1, 1994 if the
| . condition. ‘ : pom:t.d under the zoning regulations in effect at that time, rather than only being
. f an appeal of Commissioner Haines Order. ! , permitted to soatinue operating if the subject proparty is redistricted to a C.S.A.
would moot the necessity o PP . Karen L. Plumer, Esquire j district as is required by the aforementicmed Order.
Levan, Schimel, Belman and Abramson, P.A.

/’
~ Woodmere I, Suite 400 2. A clarifi
) ) . e ’ ; . cation of the aforemsntioned Order dated June 17 1991 as to whether
Ccommissioner Haines' findings. A review of the site plan and information 1n :égziizéﬁaéZ%ﬁ’gf‘fy 9881 Broken Land Parkway : ’

WRENCE E. SCHMIDT Columbia, Maryland 21046 | *pbject property is located on an individual site or an integrated sita.
file would lead me to conclude that the subject property is part of an inte- Zoning Commissioner for '

Baltimore County RE: Petition for Special Hearing
ted sit namely, the filling station lot is part and parcel of the en- | Cage No. 93-466-SPH
grated site, ’

Legal Owner: Towson Town Center Associates
issue before

Lessee: Mobil 0il Corp., Petitioners :-:-ua--m::udun; e s o
Property: 831 Dulaney Valley Road : . lagal Oomerpk
. ' : TOWSON TOWN CENTER ASSOCIATES
b Dear Ms. Pluner: | ' & Maryland general partnership
process, I am reluctant to make such a finding. The procedural ramifica-

: By: H-T Asgociates, a
Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above captioned , wr Aee | Estnls ) lﬁetn! paren efnhig‘rzémd
more importantly, the entire issue may be rendered ‘

- »
case. The Petition for Special Hearing has been granted in accordance with §ing general partner
the attached Order. f

tain Square - By: Ernest W. Hahn, Inc.
_ . 11911 Preedom Drive, Suits 790 ' =‘Ca11fo %‘gggc gf'ﬁiggﬂer
be d‘I': 3‘19 :vent the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please M By:
advised that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days of the irg ' " Pa
date of the Order to the County Board of Appeals. If youyriqu}.re ! oo, Virginia emm’ y — iobert T. Pace. Vice Fresidenr
additional information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to | v -
contact our Appeals Clerk at 887-3391. 825 Dulaney Valley Road {410) 494-8772

noted that a

upon. As

Nonetheless, with that appeal pending, 1 am hesitant to clarify/amend

tire shopping center complex. However, in that this was an

Commissioner Haines which has not, as yet, been resolved through the appeal

tions are unclear and,

moot by the passage of the proposed amendments to the BCZR. Thus, although

extending Commissioner Haines' deadline to January 1, 1995, 1 make no addi-

tional findings at least until the proposed legislation has been resolved.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public

FOR FILING

hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the Petition

| Very truly yours, g/ /
for Special Hearing should be granted. (c?

| wrence E. Schmidt
THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

Zoning Commissioner oo - M
; 2881 Broken Lang vaskesy  UOIRITO000 (5eg aveorney for retitionsr.)

L1

M—wa S | CPE LS Cley SE——

o Revigw
@ b 'Zs "q 3 . vEweD o
wek \ 4

this

q’ 7 '%;y of September, 1993 that the petition for Special Hearing be

ORDER RECE!

oner's Findings

ORDER RECE!

and is hereby GRANTED, thereby amending the 2Zoning Commissi

and Facts, Conclusions of Law and order dated June 17, 1991 thereby permit-
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3. Additionally, Petitioner requests that ir
legislation is pending in Baltimore County on January 1,
1994 which would permit the uses to continue upon
adoption thereof, then Petitioner be allowed to continue
operating until final action on said legislation.
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Reltimere Counly
Zoning Administration &
Development Management -

111 West Chesupecke Avenne
Towson, Maryland 21204

MOBILE O/

Leuisén (HO)‘“

03A03H0003MICHRC
BA COD3:21PMOB-D4-93

$100.00

. *  yni

Frederick Ward Associates Inc. Engineers « Architects » Surveyors

“l P.O. Box 310 + 5 South Main Street, Bel Air, Maryiand 21014 « (301) 838-7900 + 879-2090

PI-Yel- s P8

January 2, 1991

Description for Special Exception, 831 Dulaney Valley Road,

0.505 acre parcel of land surveyed for Mobil 0il Corporation,
located and situated in Towson, Maryland, the Ninth Election
District of Baltimore County, Maryland.

BEGINNING for the same at a point on the east right-of-way line of
Dulaney Valley Road, as now surveyed, thence,

1) South 81°54'40" East 142.00 feet,
2) South 09°23'13" West 155.00 feet,

3) North 81°54'40" West 142.44 feet to a point on the right-
of-way of Dulaney Valley Road,

4) North 10°32'44" East 26.47 feet,
S) North 08°59'49" East 50.01 feet,

6) North 09°34'10" East 78.54 feet to the point of
beginning.

Ralt' 1008 (5 il

Zoning Administration &

Development XManazement

141 West Clresugeuie As cnue

Tov. swa, Muryland 21204 Account: R-001-6150

5/25/¢3

—-5/P/,

#040 - SPECIAL HEARING
#080 - STGN POSTING
TOTAL FEES

Legal Owner: Towson Town Center Associates
Lessee: Mobil 0il Corporation

831 Dulaney Valley Road
District: 9¢7

Attorney: Robert H. Levan
Levan, Schimeil, Belman & Abramson

U3AD3NI0S6MICHRE
Pieass Make Checks Payable To: Baltimore County

. 23-9%¢¢

=~ 4

BA CO07:17AM04-25-93

Fnedera( Ward Assoclates, inc.

ENGINEERS - ARCHITECTS - SURVEYORS

August 2, 1993

Description for Special Hearing seeking approval of an amendment to
the Zoning Commissioner’s Findings of Facts and Conclusions of Law,
dated June 17, 1992, 831 Dulaney Valley Road, 0.505 acre parcel of
land surveyed for Mobil 0il Corporation, located and situated in
Towson, Maryland, the Ninth Election District of Baltimore County,
Maryland.

BEGINNING for the same at a point on the east right-of-way line of
Dulaney Valley Road, as now surveyed, thence,

1) Scuth 81°54’40" East 142.00 feet,
2) South 09°23/13" West 155.00 feet,

3) North 81°54/40" West 142.44 feet to a point on the right-
of-way of Dulaney Valley Road,

4) North 10°32744" East 26.47
S) North 08°59/49" East 50.01 feet,

6) North 09°34/10" East 78.54 feet to the point of
beginning.
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b South Maen Sreet - PO Boa 7727 Bet An, Maiyland 21014 - {410} 879-0443 - Fax [410} 893-1243

Baltimore County Government
Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management

111 West Chesapeake Avenue e
Towson, MDD 21204 ' (410) 887-3353

JUNE 30, 1993

NOTICE OF HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimore
County, will bold a public bearing oo the property idemtified herein in
Room 106 of the County Office Bullding, 1il W. Chesapaake Avenue in Towson, Maryland 21204
or
Rocm 118, 014 Courthouse, 400 Washington Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 93-466-SPH (Item 471)

831 Dulaney Valley Road

£/S Dulaney Valley Road, approximately 420' S of Fairmount Avenue

9th Election District -4th Councilmenic

legal Owner{s): Towson Town Center Associates

Lesses: Mobil 0il Corporation

HEARING: THURSDAY, JULY 29, 1993 at 9:00 a.m. in Rm. 118, Old Courthouss.

Special Hearing to approve an amendment to the Zoning Commissioner's Pindings of Facts and Conclusions of
Lav/Order dated June 17, 1992, in Re: Petitions for Special Hearing, Special Exception & Variance, Case
#91-324-SPHIA to permit the existing Mobil gas station and food store vith less them 5,000 sq. ft. to
continue operating after January 1, 1994 if the usex are permittad under the zoning regulatioms in effect
at that time, rather than only being permitted to cootinue operating if the subject property is
redistricted to a C.S.A. district as is required by the aforementioned Order; a clarification of the
aforementioned Order dated Jume 17, 1991 as to whether the subject property iz located oo an individoal
site or an integrated site; and if legislation is pending in Baltimore County on January 1, 1994 which
would permit the uses to continue upon adoption therwof, then Petitioner be allowsd to ccotinue opersting
until final action on said legizlations.

(B

Towsco Town Center Associates/825 Dulapey Valley Romd/Towson MD 21204
Nobile 0i1 Corporation/One Fountain Square/11911 Freedom Drive #790/Reston VA 22030
Robert H. Levan, Esq./9881 Bruken Land Parkwey #M00/Colmbia WD 21046

: (1) ZONING SIGN & POST MUST BZ RETURNED 1O RM. 104, 111 W, CHESAPEAKE AVENUE ON THE REAKTNG DATE.
(2) REARINGS ARE WANDICAPPED ACCESSTBLE; POR SPECTAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL 887-3353.
(3) FOR INPORNATION CONCERING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THIS OFFICE AT 887-3391.

R

CERTWICATE OF POSTING
TOMNING DEPARTMENT OF RALTIMORE COUNTY

Towssa, Marylond

District. ... —eom——- Date of w--/

Posted for: ...S-% Q-M?:a‘.a...-.----.----.---

Pedtionsr: Jo0r L0ty b Bsee b L B (oo
Location of peoparty. 3L . (( A5)_Lulese ’[/‘yﬂ/ 0. £ A el For .

LEE R P DL L L L T AT ¥ T TFY P ey —

Location of Siga:. .(.Sﬂ'."‘-.e.---zfz:é:t.ee;,.az;.-.,é’:aé,étcétﬁé.c:. o

Humber of Signas:

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD., ’-1\‘ Y .813

THISIS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
published tn THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published

in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in each of _| _successive

weeks, the first publication appearing on j Q , 1943

THE JEFFERSONIAN,

- o
5. (A)ll](w,%\/'\
i

Sx8¥%s

T0: PUTUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
July 8, 1993 Issue - Jeffersonian

Please foward billing to:

Robert JH. Levan, Esq.

9881 Brokep Lane Parkway, #400
Columbia, Maryland 21046-1153
(410) 381-6000

NOTICE OF HEARING

The Zoning Ccamissioper of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Raltimore
County, will hold a public bearing oo the property identified berein in
Room i06 of the County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue in Towson, Maryland 21204
or
Roum 118, 01d Courthouse, 400 Washington Avenue, Towson, Marvland 21204 as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 93-466-SPH (Item 471)

831 Dulaney Valley Road

E/S Dulaney Valley Road, approximetely 420' S of Pairmount Avemne

9th Election District -4th Councilmsnic

Legal Ouner(s): Towson Town Center Associates

Lessee: Mobil 0il Corporation

HEARTNG: THURSDAY, JILY 29, 1993 at 9:00 a.m. in Re. 118, 0ld Courthouse.

Special Hearing to approve an amendwent to the Zoning Commissioner's Findings of Facts and Conclusions of
Law/Order dated June 17, 1992, in Re: Petitions for Spacial Hearing, Special Exception & Variance, Case
#91-34-5PHXA to permit the existing Mobil gas station and food store with lass than 5,000 sq. ft. to
cotinoe operating after Japuary 1, 1994 if the uses are permitted under tbe zoming regulationg in effect
at that time, rather than only being permitted to continne operating if the subject property is
redistricted to a C.S.A. district as is required by the aforementioned Order; a clarification of the
aforemsntionsd Order dated June 17, 1391 as to whether the subject property is located op an individosl
site or an integrated site; and if legislation is pending in Baltimnre County oo January 1, 1994 which
would permit the uses to continue upom adoption thereof, then Petitioner be allowed to continue operating
until final action on said legixlation.

Lo St

wrence E. Schmidt
LARENCE E. SCHEIDT

ZONTNG COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

WOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL 887-3353.
(2) FOR INFORSATION COMCERING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, PLEASE CALL 887-1391.




| Baltimore County Government

Office of Zoning Administration B | SHAS Maryland Department of Transportation BAI,IMOBE COUNTY, MARYBND
and Development Management ();ig;ﬂg;%-:;g:g“g-rg;fg;;ggg; ! ) State Highway Administration
and Development Management 4 J INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
A

Zoning Advisory Committee
111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, MD 2120 (410) 887-3353 S | Vs 793

111 West Chesapeake Avenuc

Towson, MD 21204 410) 887- )
AUGUST 19, 1993 ( ) 3353 Ms. Helene Kchring Re: 6A‘ C—:‘/—Z) . @

July 19, 1993 Zoning Administration and Item No.: + 917/ CWC€> July 12, 1993

Development Management

County Office Building

Room 109 : .
Postponed from 7/29/93 Robert H. Levan, Esquire 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue Space shall comply with the 1991 Life Safety Code.
CASE NUMBER: 93-466-SPH {(Item 471) Woodmere I, STE 400 To son, Malyland 21204
831 Dulaney Valley Road 9881 Broken Land Parkway
E/S Dulaney Valley Rcad, approximately 420' S of Fairmount Avenue Columbia, MD 21046-1153
3th Election District -4th Councilmanic
Legal Owner(s): Towson Town Center Associates : Case.z ltlo. 93-466-SPH, Item No. 471 . . . . - |
Lessee: Mobil Oil Corporation Petitioner: Towson Town Center This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to Site shall not interfere with Baltimore County's

» Associates, et al approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not effected by any State Highway 800 Megahertz Radio Capability.

Special Hearing to approve an amendment to the Zoning Commissioner's Petition for Special Hearing Administration project.
Order dated June 17, 1992, in Case #91-324-SPHXA to permit the existing

i i d food st ith less than 5,000 sq. ft. to Dear Mr. Levan: ) i
?iﬁiinﬁisoiﬁﬁiiﬁgaﬁftef_-maaﬁuﬁ T 1994 if the uses arg permitted Please contact Bob Small at 410-333-1350 if you have any questions. No comments

under the zoning requlations in effect at that time, rather than only The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee (ZAC) has reviewed the plans ' . o
being permitted to continue operating if the subject property is submitted with the above referenced petition. The attached comments Thank you for the opportunity to review this item. No comments
redistricted to a C.S.A. district as is required by the aforementioned from each reviewing agency are not intended to indicate the
Order; a clarification of the aforementioned Order dated June 17, 1991 appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to assure that all Very truly yours,
as to whether the subject property is located on an individual site or parties, i.e., Zoning Commissioner, attorney and/or the petitioner, are |
an integrated site; and if legislation is pending in Baltimore County made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed @‘l’g E MM No comments
on January 1, 1994 which would permlt the uses to continue upon imlprovements that may have a bearing on this case. : ’/
adoption thereof, then Petitioner be allowed to continue operating No comments
until final action on said legislation. Enclosed are all comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC John Contestabile, Chief ' . '

that offer or request information on vyour petition. If additional Engineering Access Permits Building shall comply with the 1991 Life Safety Code.
HEARING: TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 1993 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 118, comments are received from other members of ZAC, I will forward them to ‘ Division
Courthouse, 400 Washington Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204. you. Otherwise, any comment that is not informative will be placed in Did not receive plan.

the hearing file. This petition was accepted for £filing on June 25,

1993, and a hearing was scheduled accordingly. No comments.

The following comments are related only to the filing of future
gﬁ-\/ zoning petitions and are aimed at expediting the petition filing

NOTICE OF REASSIGNMENT

No comments

Dear Ms. Kehring: No comments

No comments

No comments

process with this office.

ARNCLD JABLCN 1) The ©Director of Zoning Administration and Development DE@EH QE? E
DIRECTOR Management has instituted a system whereby seasoned zoning

attorneys who feel that they are capable of filing petitions that \ W
comply with all aspects of the zoning regulations and petitions
cc: Towson Town Center Associates filing requirements can file their petitions with this office
Robert H. Levan, Esq. without the necessity of a preliminary review by Zoning personnel. ILP/dal
Mobil 0il Corporation
cc: File

My telephone number Is

Teletypewriter for red Hearing or Speech
383-7555 Baltimore Metro - 565-0451 D.C. Metro - 1-800-402-5082 Statewide Toll Free
707 North Calvert St., Baltimore, Maryland 21203-0717

Prinied wilh Soybean Ink
on Recycled Paper

) g;c ‘f::::s Lighthizer . . . . . ‘

Maryland Department of Transportation Hal Kassoft BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAN

Administrator

State Highway Adm inistration INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

- RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER

: i . . E/S Dul lley Rd., approx.
TO: Arnc.jld JabJ..on, Director Should the amendments be adopted to update the service station zoning requla- 420. S :lfle;a},':mozzt Av;.. 1(93313 . OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Zoning Administration & tions, the applicant should be given the option of submitting a plan or request-

- . . - . . . Dul Valley Rd.
Development Management ing a Special Exception hearing in order to comply with the new requlations. 9:hag‘la:ctione¥)istric’:t, Case No. 93-466-SPH

. . N P i 4th Councilmanic District
&-JY-¢ ng an ning TOWSON TOWN CENTER ASSOCIATES,

DATE: July 21, 1993 o e - A . Owner; MOBIL OIL CORPORATION,
{ * Lessee.

i . Baltimore County - .
Ms. Helene Kehring Item No.: 4 < 7/ . SUBJECT: 831 Dulaney Valley Road ‘;ngtjff\g{_: Ci SN ' ' |
: inistration and o L ) AL P v
Zoning Administra X (ww. P35l ~5PH INFORMATION: ENTRY OF APPEARANCE
Development Maqagemen _—= PK/TL: 1w
County Office Building Item Number: 471 q 5 -Yblo =5 PH 7/3 g Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-
Room 109
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue Petitioner: Towson Town Center Associates captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or other

Tovzan, Maryland 71204

Property Size: proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or

Zoning: final Order.

Dear Ms. Kehring:

- - - V (’
. i have no objecticn to Requested Action: /7
This office has reviewed the rcfcrcgczd 2::121 i:“nc;:‘,:ffccted by a;‘ly State Highway P 2 o //04( ZL‘» e

f W . . 7
approval as it does not access 2 State roa y Hearing Date: £ Peter Max Zimmerman

e e § Y OF RECOMMENDATIONS: People'’s Counsel for Baltimore County
. SUMWRY oF RECoENDATIONS:
Bob Small at 410-333-1350 if you have any questions. UMMAR

- . Il \ = g g .
Please contact The petition for a Special Hearing has been requested to 1) amend the Zoning Coasqtle A, /(‘,( v ls

] . Commissioner's findings of facts and conclusions of law da —
i s item. > L aw dated June 17, 1991 to
Thank you for the opportunity to review thi permit the existing gas station and food store to continue operating after Janu- Carole S. Deflio
ary 1, 1994, if the uses are permitted under the zoning requlations in effect at Deputy People's Counsel
it Very truly yours, that time, in lieu of being redistricted to a C.S.A. district, and 2 ) clarify Room 47, Courthouse

whether the site is an indivi i i 400 wWashington Avenue
@Mm Z )(/' dividual site or an inteqrated site. T 31504
) X

The Planning Office supports the applicant's efforts to legalize the existing (410) 887-2188

. food store. The service station and food st have bee i R—
Iohn Contestabile, Chief ' ; . store have n attractively remodeled ?
Enginecring Access Permits | and function well in conjunction with Towson Town Center. The food store pro- I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this l4th day of July , 1993,

in vides a much needed convenience for i i i
Eoghee vides service station and shopping center patrons

a copy of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Robert H. Levan,

An up to date landscape plan should be provided, and some planter boxes should be Esquire, Woodmere I, Suite 400, 9881 Broken Land Parkway, Columbia, MD

added to enhance the Dulaney Valley Road frontage. The tempor 8i are of
some concern, and the visual clutter should be eliminated. Y Bhans PO, decommey for Feivtoner:

As to the question concerning whether the Mobil station is an individual site or

part of an integrated site, this office is of the opinion that it is clearly part

of the Towson Town Center regional shopping center. It should be noted that the f) T /// -

Mobil station is located on Lot 4, on the plat of Towson Town Center, S.NM. 65, R 'L/{ T
Folio 27, recorded on 12/22/92. (It was previously recorded as S.M. 62, Folio Peter Max ZimneTnan

119, recorded on 10/8/90, prior to Cosmissioner Hainee's order of June 17, 1991), i '

My telephone number is

Teletypewriter for Impaired Hearing 8_’459%22 Statewide Toll Free -

. $65-0451 D.C. Metro - 1-80
383-7858 Bamm_?é; ’;}:::g Caivert St., Baltimore, Maryland 21203-9717

2AC.471/2ZAC1 /
ZAC.471/ZAC1




111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MDD 21204

Baltimore County Government .
Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management

Robert H. Levan, Esquire

Woodmere I, Suite 400 2 m
9881 Broken Land Parkway
Columbia, MD 21046-1153

ZONING COMMISSIONER

s
Preliminary Petition Review (Item #471) =
Legal Owner: Towson Town Center Assoc.
Lessee: Mobil 0il Corporation

831 Dulaney Valley Road

9th Election District

Dear Mr. Levan:

At the request of the attorney/petitioner, the‘ zztbove ;eferenced
petition was accepted for filing without a fina} filing review by t;he
staff. The petition was accepted with the understanding that a}l zoning
issues/filing requirements would be addressed. A subsequent review by the
staff has revealed unaddressed zoning issues and/or incomplete

(410) 887-3353

Robert H. Levan, Esquire
July 1, 1993
Page 2

The plan is incorrectly titled - i.e., inconsistent with the
relief requested on the petition. Petitioner is not
presently requesting variance or special exception relief as
is reflected on the plan. This should be corrected with the
appropriate amendments to the notes.

As noted in case #91-324-SPHXA, the "food mart"™ is not an
"ancillary use" (as reflected on the plan), but a ™"use in

combination” per Sections 405.C and 405.4.D. of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do
not hesitate to contact me at 887-3391.

Very truly yours,

JCHM:sC]

cc: Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Case #91-324-SPHXA

@ e ql“

DLF-SCC-52/

STATEMENT OF JUSTIFICATION
IN SUPPORT OF TOWSON TOWN CENTER ASSOCIATES'
AND MOBIL OIL CORPORATION'S REQUEST FOR SPECIAL HEARING

Towson Town Center Associates and Mobil 0Oil Corporation, by
and through their attorney, Robert H. Levan and Levan, Schimel,
Belman and Abramson, P.A., hereby submits this statement in support
of its request for a special hearing to amend the Zoning Commis-
sioner's Findings of Facts and Conclusions of Law/Order dated June
17, 1991, In Re: Petitions for Special Hearing, Special Exception
and Variances, Case No.: 91-324-SPHXA. 1In Case No.: 91-324-SPHXA
the Zoning Commissioner granted the Petitioner's request for
variances, however, denied Petitioner's requests for special
exception and special hearing to amend the existing special
exception. The Zoning Commissioner specifically ordered that the
Petitioners "cease and desist the operation of the subject use,
specifically, the food store with less than 5,000 s.f. of retail

sales area in combination with the subject gasoline service station

@ [ ]
RI-SL& -SSP

vehemently opposed by the Office of Planning and in all probability

" would be defeated in light of the then recent approval of the

Towson Town Center zoning maps and the determination in the
preparation thereof that the subject site should be included in the
Town Center Zone. Therefore, we requested that Baltimore County
review its zoning requlations pertaining to gasoline stations with
an eye toward whether they truly address current operating trends
in the industry. The County agreed to do so and upon review of the
applicable provisions determined that the regulations are in fact
outdated. Therefore, the Office of Planning and Zoning prepared
amendments to the zoning regulations which are currently being
reviewed by the Planning Board.

Since the revisions to the current gasoline station
regulations contained in the proposed legislation being reviewed by

the County would permit the Petitioners to continue operating, we

request that the restriction contained in the Zoning Commissioner's

information The following comments are advisory and do not necessarily . Enclosure: Receipt on January 1, 1994 should the Petitioners fail to acquire C.S.A.

identify all details and inherent technical zoning Fequi;emen?s ne?essaF{
for a complete application. As with all petitions filed in this offlce, i

is the final responsibility of the petiticner to make a ?roper _appllca§i9n,
address any zoning conflicts and, if necessary, Fo f}le.rev%sed pet%tlo?
materials. All revisions (including those required by tne nearing officer)
must be accompanied by a check made out to Baltimore County, Maryland for

the $100.00 revision fee.

June 17, 1991 decision that the Petitioners obtain a redistricting

district zoning for the subject site on or before that time. For of the property to be able to continue operating after January 1,

the reasons set forth below, the subject application for special 1994 be lifted.

hearing requests an amendment to the Zoning Commissioner's mandate Additionally, the proposed legislation makes a distinction

that the Petitioners only be allowed to continue operating if the between gasoline stations located on individual sites and

1. The legal description must be sealed. property is redistricted, and further requests a clarification of integrated sites. The Zoning Commissioner's June 17, 1993 decision

2. The zoning hearing note should include a reference to case whether the property is an individual site or an integrated site.
A d ﬂp!lm-

#391-324-5

does not clearly state whether the subject site is an individual
Pursuant to the Zoning Commissioner's decision, Petitioners site or an integrated site. FPFor that reason we also request a
met with various representatives of the Baltimore County Office of determination of this issue.

Planning and Zoning regarding a redistricting of the property to

the C.S.A. district. We were advised that such a request would be

Robert H. Levan

Printad nn Reryeisd Papst

S A - 73
Ps P YRIAR! . . 6-//4/‘?3 LOLR. ' ._\f\\ . .
LEVAN, SCHIMEL, BELMAN & ABRAMSON, PA. _ } |

i PARATRIVR Iy LEVAN, SCHIMEL, BELMAN & ABRAMSON, P A. LEVAN, SCHIMEL, BELMAN & ABRAMSON, P.A. LEVAN, SCHIMEL, BELMAN & ABRAMSON, P A.
WOOQODMERE |1, SU

AT LAW

RKWAY ;

"COLUMEIA, MARYLAND 21045 Py ety il WOODMERE I, SUITE 400 q f ' l WOODMERE I, SUITE 400 WOODMERE L, SUITE 400
co : S w fon _ 9881 BROKEN LAND PARKWAY 9881 BROKEN LAND PARKWAY

. g Ly, .

9881 BROKEN LAND PARKWAY
) ef g COLUMBIA, MARYLA COLUMBIA, MARYLAND 21046-115%3
KAREN L PLUMER WASHINGTON (301} 596-2200 LAUREE LAKES EXECUTIVE PARK . U RYLAND 21046-1153

COLUMBIA, MARYLAND 21046-1 153
8325 CHERRY LANE ROBERT H. LEVAN LAUREL LAKES EXECUTIVE P, DMANE T. BANNER 7
DIRECT DIAL (301) 3126733 BALTIMORE (301) 381-6000 LAUREL. MARYLAND 20707 DIRECT DIAL: (410) 312-6717 = o

WASHINGTON (301) 596-2200 8325 CHERRY LANE Legal Assiitant WASHINGTON (301) 596-2200 Legal Assistant
FAX (301) 381-6430 WASHINGTON (301) 953-1886

DRECT i 31 WASHINGTON (301) 596-2200
. § BALTIMORE (410) 381-6000 LAUREL. MARYLAND 207074828 DIRECT DIAL: (418) 312-6705 BALTIMOAE (410) 381-6000 BALTIMORE (410) 381-6000
./7,_/ . 77 *-,-‘# BALTIMORE (301) 792-7843 WASHINGTON {301) 953- 1886 FAX ($10) 381-6430

S FAX (410) 3816430 BALTIMORE (410) 792-7843 FAX (410) 381-6430

M h 8. 1993 June 14, 1993 /? ; June 21, 1993 June 23, 1993
arch 8, L ,
/

P5-YClC-5pPrf  J[EEETm P3-Ste -5, P3 - AL € -SPH
Baltimore County Office of Zoning Administration & ' ho

§ Baltimore County Office of Zoning Administration & Baltimore County Office of Zoning Administration &

Development Management ; Development Management Development Management

Zoning Administration and Development Management Development Control Development Control Development Control

131 Wost Chesapeake Avenue, Room 109 111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 109 111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 109 111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204 Towson, Maryland 21204 ~ Towvson, Maryland 21204 rowson, Maryland 21204

Re: Mobil 0il Corporation RE: Petition for Special Hearing to the Zoning Attention: Sophie Jennings Attentlon:
E/S$ York Road, 350 Ft. S of Commissioner of Baltimore County for the
c/1 of Fairmount Avenue property located at 831 Dulaney Valley Road,
831 Dulaney Valley Road Towson, Maryland, E/S York Road, 350 feet
gpeci;l ExgipgggnsgggAVarlance South of the centerline of Fairmount Avenue
ase O..: - -

Mr. Arnold Jablon, Director

Sophie Jennings

RE: Petition for Special Hearing to the Zoning

Commissioner of Baltimore Cou
Commissioner of Baltimore County for the aney vailey m

property located at 831 Dulaney Valle Road
property located at 831 Dulaney Valley Road, Towson, Maryland, E/S York Roag, 350 reet
To Wham It May Concern: Towson, Maryland, E/S York Road, 350 feet

South of the centerline of Fairm
South of the centerline of Fairmount Avenue ount Avenue

RE: Petition for Special Hearing to the Zoning

Dear Mr. Jablon:

‘ Please find enclosed for filing the refere
As you may be aware, in 1990 Mobil 0il Corporation and Towson Special Hearing. " titication stater

Dear Ms. Jennings:

Town Center Associates (the "Petitioners") filed a request for a ment, the filing f:gdggigg;%%go‘:ﬁé°:°goi‘ :fj:::igigggio? ltaie- g

special hearing to operate a food store_with.less than 5,000 square PY al zoning er our telephone conve sxtion of this date, pleas £ind 0 53

oot of Tetall Sales A L ation tocated at 833 Dulane Ssagion hearing and variance request involving the same property as the referenced site and the Zoning Hearing Advertising form. The matter. Upon receipt of this item, Please call me to advise what

AN VA o et o oaren ot at'831'221a2i£e iQSiy enclosed Petition) is pending before the Board of Appeals, we were petition, filing fee, etf' were submitted under cover dated item number has been assigned and when the petition will be

Roaa 1067 to 1561 the gasoline station was a Citge stat . advised by Arnold Jablon that we need not provide three copies of June 14, 1993. Upon receipt of these items, please call me to considered.

From 1967 to 1981 the gasoline statlon was a Citgo station. the sealed description of the property or twelve copies of a sealed advise what item number has been assigned and when the petition

0 bout June 17, 1991, the Zoning Commissioner issued his gi:télagn:h:gpg.:: :flt::dtfe cseal;d desgcription of the property and will be considered.
on reqar i n Case No.: 91-324-

decision regarding the 'Petit_i'oners:i rgq:e:;tih1rlh2h%e€§£§g§2§:? your information. 4-SPHXA are enclosed for Thank you in advance for your attention in this matter.

matter. The Zoning Commissioner denie ° rma .
ial exception and the Petitioners' request for a Thank Sincerel | .

zgg‘éﬁt{ ﬁ::r?nsgpigl:meﬁd tge existing special exception. However, additional {::ofortyi%‘:: ;ﬁi:’:ti‘:’;vi‘;:h‘:l: subnission. If you need : Y. JLQ,,LL n/]%?/l’)

he granted Petitioners' request for variances. The Zoning Commis- raa . W Y@ s

sioner further ordered that the Petitioners "cease and desist Fhe : Legal Assistant

operation of the subject use, specifically, the food store with Mbiane Tw. B:’:n.r

less than 5,000 s.f. of retail sales area in combination with the | Diane T. Banner

subject gasoline service station on January 1, 1994 should the

Petitioners fail to acquire C.S.A. district zoning for the subject

site on or before that time." Mobil .and. Towson Town Center . N

appealed the decision of the Zoning Commissioner to the Board of RHL/PCN . . |

Appeals. Enclosure Enclosures

i AT 781t464.dtb
o ) 1LT4000.PCN e 261.65
Pursuant to the Zoning Commissioner's decision, we met with 261.65 !

various representatives of the Baltimore County Office of Planning 781t464.dtb
and Zoning regarding a redistricting of the property to the C.S.A. 2dtk 062393
district. We were advised that such a request would be opposed, cc: Lester Carter 261.65

Dear Ms. Jennings:

Per our telephone conversation of this date, please find
As Case No.: 91-324-SPHXA (a special exception, special enced. site and the Zoning Hemeidy advrtieiof cthe above natte : e

Thank you in advance for your attention in this matter.

Sincerely,
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‘ LEVAN, SCHIMEL, BELMAN & ABRAMSON, P.A. » Z&% 5 ollTae ¢

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
WOODMERE [, SUITE 400
9881 BROKEN LAND PARKWAY

COLUMBIA, MARYLAND 21046-1153
LAUREL LAKES EXECUTIVE PARK

ROBERT H. LEVAN $325 CHERRY LANE
DIRECT DIAL (410) 3126717 WASHINGTON (301) $96-2200 LAUREL MARYLAND 20707-4828

BALTIMORE (410) 381-6000 WASHINGTON (301) 953-1886
FAX (4107 381-6430 BALTIMORE {410) 7927843

July 16, 1993

Larry Schimdt, Zoning Commissioner
Baltimore County Office of

Zoning Administration

0l1ld Court House Room 113

400 washington Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Request for Hearing Postponement
Case Number 93-466-SPH (Item 471)
Hearing: Thursday July 29, 1993

at 9:00 a.m.

Dear Mr. Schmidt:

Please accept this letter as a formal request that the above
referenced hearing be postponed.

My office has received word from the Department of Planning
that revisions are required to the supporting documents submitted
with the Petition in this matter. We are in the process of
completing the revisions which are required to be reviewed by the
Planning Staff. The earliest meeting we have been able to schedule
to review the revised package is August 4, 1993 at 3:00 p.m.

Your consideration in this matter will be greatly appreciated.
My paralegal, Diane Banner, will call you early next week to
inquire about your decisijion.
Sincerely,
// /

Robert H. Levan

cc: Lester Carter

78tx504.dtb
261-65

JUL 19 1993

ZADM

?

& SG-93

LEVAN, SCHIMEL, BELMAN & ABRAMSON, P.A. V/ ! 5‘_/‘13

ATTORNEYS AT LAW y
WOODMERE 1, SUITE 400
9881 BROKEN LAND PARKWAY .3bty& ”k“Aﬁ
COLUMBIA, MARYLAND 21046-11%3 M

DEANE T. BANNER
Legal Arsivtant WASHINGTON (301) 596-2200
DIRECT DIAL: (418) 312-6706 BALTIMORE (410) 391-6000

FAX (410) 3816430

August 9, 1993

DE.@EHWED

Baltimore County Government

Office of Zoning Administration and
Development Management

Room 109

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Attention: Gwen Stevens - Docket Clerk
Re: Item No. 471
Case No. 93-466-SPH
Petitioner - Towson Town Center
Associates
Dear Ms. Stevens:

Please find enclosed for filing in the above referenced case
nine (9) additional revised site plans. These were requested by
Joseph Merrey following our meeting on August 4, 1993.

If you require further information, please call.

Sincerely,
o,

Diane T. Banner
Legal Assistant

B

781t535.4tb
261-65

AUG 1o 193

ZAUM

.

. Haltimore County Government .

Office of Planning and Zoning

401 Bosley Avenue (410) 887-3211
Towson, MD 21204 Fax (410) 887-5862

April 16, 1993

Addressees
Karin E. Brown

Amendments to Zoning Regulations
regarding Service Stations

Enclosed is a staff report regarding fuel service stations and
car wash operations. Since our meeting last December, the draft
regulations were discussed with community planners, the Community
Conservation Advisory Council and representatives of the car wash
industry. The comments and suggestions that came out of these
meetings were considered and appropriate revisions made.

The draft legislation was subsequently sent to the Administra-
tive Office and the various departments affected by the proposed
amendments. In response to comments received at that level, the
draft was again revised.

The staff report was introduced to the Planning Board on April
15, 1993 where it was accepted for a public hearing which will be
held:

May 20, 1993
6:00 p.m.
in Room 106, County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland

Changes made to the Report were numerous, but most were of a
technical nature. I will briefly highlight those revisions which
might be of interest to you.

Service stations located on individual sites would still
require district designation. The C.S.A., C.N.S., C.S.-1
and C.5.-2 district would be consolidated into the "Auto-
motive Service" (A.S.) district.

Legislative Project #93-1

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO THE
BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING REGULATIONS
REGARDING FUEL SERVICE STATIONS AND CAR WASHES

-

A Staff Beport of the Baltimore County
Office of Planning and Zoning
April 1, 1993

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

Thg purpose of this project is to u
requlations which concern automotive ser
operations.

p@ate zoning and landscaping
vVice stations and car wash

SUMMARY

Zon%ng regulations affecting automoti
adoptgd in 1867. They are outdated,
administer. Today's service stations
fersmt—Trom those of the 1960's.
vide small convenience stores rath
re lations do not. reflect contemporary needs. Developing a new ser-
v1ce-stat10n, expanding an existing one or simply adding a diffrrans
use 1s cumbersome and can require multiple hearings. Yet thp'pro-
Cess does not ensure that the design and development willipro;ide
adeguatg protection to neighboring residences and an attractive site
design in terms of landscaping, buffering and screening.

ve service stations were
confusing and difficult to
provide an array of uses dif-
For example, stations tend to pro-
er than service bays. The present

o 11 . . . .
About RO¥% of all sorvice 5Calion projects involve modernization

of ex1?t1ng sites. These proijects upgrade the appearance of the
County's commercial corridors an i

e_investment by neigh-

_ tions frustrate rather
€se projects because they are not designed for the
pers of service stations want to provide.

boring businesses. The existing Zoning Requla
an e

uses which develo

One goal of this proiect ig
flexibility needed. Another goal is to eliminate duplication and
lnconsistencies in the regulations whfEH—ESUE?H—EHEH?"_XTES-E?Bposed
are str}c er performance standards which would result in a more
attractive site design. In addition to improving the appearance of
the commercial corridors, these standards would provide more effec-
§1ve buffers to protect residential properties. Finally, this pro-
Ject seeks to modernize the requlations pertaining to car washes with
regard to location and design. (Pages 28-31 present tables summariz-

ing the locgtional requirements for service stations, including those
With convenience stores Or car washes.)

give service stations the

i " e Ry il it ai e, B, vy ., iy, oy . . i ol

. PTG, UROEEI, (P ST rRr- W W N WE, S SUNI R R e S
et TR Aol e 3y St e b Y i ims
- [ORNPRGISE. . " e TINSRRPNTRNE SRR e T NPT R



PLANTINGS

GbL/C,CMMQu UAME et

FEndCEEAD eeulTey _
CHl.

ST AR
LEYLAIOT

UTECOR : - o A
u UE . . : . el
el o TRCEN | Z’L 'OHOF’F’ILJC: e

I

|
]
4
T
i
H
i
+
[

AT i

NMIGIUITY MAK

00, (CUrPEELexXOCY FREs LEYL BT 3 - ' : ‘ 1
FEGABIO a%%‘“ LEYLAUKD CrFiess, O _ . : _
(7O AEMAIS) DIZE: G- &' HT ‘ o s : f

' . T SLLUE el

LA ]

¥

e
SUDMIT &

2
FlLLEw Caps

CANORY HEAGHT. M- ;
T P N .
T ; AL S o EX. EX. MORIL

CELVICE, eAGHL -
L] /Tdi’/—?ﬂ/,(/)

. Pl ) iy s s o 2 RO J—;_’_,.__-

SATINCD S

vERY

RN ’:u_-l
AT

&f LT AT FYr e A T )
e - N B . i - i X
BLOG :—/b:’GHT * & : m\ 2 MEI HCke)
=/ - A ! | Bk
‘: . TAEE S FHT -0,
, : SUAIST 2

o EHOIONIG CEMTED

EX PUMRS ¢ it [ |0 N
UMD 1SLADS o To\see—] : %&Efm <F
, ) : ZROIM N
COMPZE S0 i\ . | N A W
| o i R\ ,;, v 1 N , . .é //‘7 /]—5 (7}*

BZE KD e : |
CeMoveD | & ] ‘cm;opu
ACIIWO BALIP GROIES ST

EX. el Liohag - m‘__i__é 2 : .y . BADP g
FEGASAD e, f, : : S FRIUCE L) '
] _ f o o ? LN “blgit.)/ Giiko FRESH
i ot . R st Y , :. g T3 esEE :)l’)” q"&&’
-, . y A T AR £ B¢ GUBLT

EX BUILNG wALL

"dﬁum
B . PO S

|
o
9 f
CaLY
hY
|

(v

T

G

| .

J
CEUTER

ce

ENTR2HI

‘;:}:F\"’FﬁOC\/r.J erl@ v r; it
waur T WEAESR‘i HEYLOL
EfEE: G- &' Wt

SFEOT MED
ez (_T\'P

PRIVATE)

A VARTANCE
REGULATIONS 'F
LEASE LINE FOR THE

R e S '_ — ‘ VRLANIICE,
EX. mkﬁrﬂ%m W::' T LSO (e 88 Berroren) A o | ';J;/C,L\T\(;m

IMELALIDS ACE oo il A ] S TRl
| RKEMOVED (Twcnce.u) f/\J ' H ez

(

5 VARIANCE WnC)M 409,49
REGUTLATICHS TO PERMIT AN LHTE
BETWEEN THE WALTING STACE:
THE REQUIRED 223 VEET.

O 'PHE BAL

A ‘HRIIMC'F' FROM 408.5
FEGULATICHS TO RERMIT THE STACKING AND CF

an THE PROPOSED Si7TE

/?\

e el R,

e T

’.fp‘ﬂUG! 2o O By e
MCT&/ CALOE s
REMOvEs ) BE

T UTERIOR
LOT LILE

EXACE.
y CAGH
(70 Restpiss )

PLGD
IH3 ’I i
FREESTANDL Ixy gIL;I‘u

 TOWSOM Towid

&

|
.
|

i

3
t
P

e L gt 14, A e e

BX. AVI® DG — i

)‘ Ll "!. : - . \ ‘ £ ‘V;:w. R N "'_ —— g - -
BX. FRiCe L b - . : SR T NEOSIUES TH AESGhan i N="y v Y T o
N : . %ﬁ 5 e uion [ B@‘f@\q U INGRESE -,

Sy e A !
208 - ‘\\ B EMOVED : co
s - ‘ vl . : "‘ h T

Fo BErTPIS) P S g;% MP MUG/ : . 3
i i T LHIE —— 2 3 e - e 7 £ | P S ; TN SOy P
, - ) - . . i '._A 3 NN — 4 i ; . f‘ f/\\l -
: . h S =<V ] &0 _ 7
ZOUIG HELRIMGS, CL2G., WHVERDS
CETITRAL PO ZOULIGY ZECASARICHTON

[ K M BLICG, Puwo / 7 S A J
T - - - . B
MO orelibl BXCESTION

L TP ) GEL\)'-JT‘:W: (200

e 1 AN L i . :
SETBACK) 7. ¥ : UM 3 SN i : I R
. ,, N Tl T =y — e o C.wors'v 5£TbACb LT :
PO EXNDTING - * = . ' e S S P \JI. 5 LRLED  AMaL 12, L 202X )
o o o g g T I A TR AT I T X . " ,r‘—"::-‘ o | T T p
v

- EX . MORA L,
} Ty oGy

(7o REMIML)
LATEST ELMT
L PG PEZMIT #9485C [C 208 KITED : - 26811

3

; EuiSTING g/ w7 - — : ’ s . K
- Bgfm. DIOYTO THE ’ * G OF wty L’UE/ ' 7
¢ OF FAMRMOUT AVE. o , S R H SR N SN SR (STl S WATCRT :
: ‘ S - 5 " " ae I COMELIBICE  WiTh aLL
L ' | . MPEAZDUCE  CEQUIZEMEATD. A5 FERZ SECTION 4002
; £AXD OTHER SEINICE STIBTKOMS  NZE  FZEoelITLY
UOCATED Gl THE ZHORWIG CEMTED 2iTE,

A AL ,f‘rv O

: Y DULANEY VALu:Y POAD (PUBLIC) | | | S 4 |

FEEIASAS LG

l

1 MOb/: -.J/)' L,drporafu)r?
OO & FETE IICTEL [IREDER Bl Co TR, | Ao, PRICLMED oot

AIDKD  FROF LZIGHT-OF-WAY LIAE e s FAEFAYX NVICGIIA 2200

3»'7;? FEOR BETBACKH LAIED '

FESEL KIWELOCK /S o wa; -
| 8 DULBEY VALLEY ROsK

L’ELCJ.{,C\IF:J., H;.ux)m P 1SLALD ;
FEA BLOG, A MEg FIRE: %’*"l‘ P T ; .
b b . L I N penprpmp—

CEPGHT- OF - WY/ € €080 T )
aa HAK’&AJALL— Pyt agt il = N v :
: Ve SED FYEOV SANGE LER&TH B/2s A -ﬂ‘) ‘ WTE I L/AU
r—.-'w--w*; W e o e WS W A F WS M M oww s hmw b B S W R e ar B de e mR

| s _ 0 Eeser yeoe v

LTy A AT g

S I ! L O VAQIAUQE? AUD ﬁF’BOIAL Exc.evnou MU

I e OWNER e o o
Mowr. O Comrorsmay ~ TOWSONTOWN CENTER ASSOC. — - - R - D o e
175 FAIRLAKEDS  cOURT /O ERNEST W.HAWN, INC. ef - - IR : : ' ' T _ : 5 TR N 2y -
SUITE 20GO - T06C FAIRMOUNT AVENUE BB D L osmmen _TEWL o
FOUZFOX ,NIEGIUIS. 22020 TOWSON , MD 21204 o T R v e




X FCE.
[Eles
FE REITRIAS)

T S

- ST oovo e
& OF FORMOOT prE, o

L UTEROZ
7 WOT ULE &

e

S

CANCORY HbiCzHT W @
1N

HTeioe
LOT LG

I

TR

< A

R

~EX. Eﬁ,l:’c; Fiv
: f’%aas ::;!Escfom
7T SSEAPIS )

"
L

o

;'._.p--,ﬁ. -

MY 3
o

TR
D IR e

ASOTGT

~
y

15

FEX FLMITE ¢ -
FUME IS ALOR
ME 1 e

\fuw\_ ONEIZEEE
B GleE UT

¢

MF” RIABLIETD,

F"LZOP 1
"DF‘%%”JQL’ Eves

NS A 4"&@
CALKORY ¢ EA
QQU\_,L?ETE Mg‘r

- iCUf“’”ﬁfb SOCY FNEID LEY )
l\{Lr{:\Um C.\’FT)C\}:: L‘AU\ 1
DIZE: - & MY
P
\\)UL\L_F 12

X 2O,
TELVICE s308) — -
ATBHESTA LY

T A .

E%GG uucur
R els

. T o ttey
LoChEC B ¢
b ¥t e /(,_,,Y:’

B A LTI --‘--wf_ s‘]
FECUTAD (o0, ;

X il ’7‘UC1 NI
CAGHA

N

-0
;
i

1

o EX
\

METHL
?E.MOVED

Sy e LM@DP 244" % -y
RaaE vl B2Es Gwory

o uc,j,;

X AT RS TR T
T B PEMOJEL

(CUFFEELE OOy PSS LEyLaoT ) I _ 7RO coucrete

:&Ll(‘ it} er}
L'SE'JE giw) EE
_ {f IZEMOJEJ"J SN a\

COMUEY Mg iGUT
W ]
| COUTILEVE —~ - |

NEC EAE (v \T s

O

- BN e {;pxbu Ot
COMQFY o e

\ .EEGP.""EG&(’ el

_\\

PROP CANCIY Sz '

{
I

/?E/-?’dt-’ _) 4':1

ﬁz\\r; MEXTiD mcw@)
HCEr yEw, 1
SHEE AT B0,
Q\Jf\m “&

S PROVDED

p,;(-«-
e

vﬂ-“-?;:m,y WL
LT
SRR NATAMACE.
3 }\Jf' T C E ‘;,

EXECICE
L TAGA \

(7 /?;‘:z*jfﬂf)

G WD AL
TEAUCE
ST Gkl
i" E:” - Jl”c;m\./
B &JU(\LH

regoe
LT LIE

H I rﬂ) p)kqu
(/’U f‘? M//f,’/x/)

Ps=rd ok cau:;r«\/ 72\
SOETEACH T

f /ee.omfc T/O% LIIE —

R

TN 4

&K EC.ECT.E’ICG L }

o C&UC)F‘Y &fﬁ;&;

X e R IC. CAIER

BOTDU "4(\1 /r“f:}ﬁ}. A, A V‘Ea

FILBL Lo AP

P PO 06 4y = A
SERCNERD TR gl W CET

B

£

4

/AW

/

S T

ez

C*E\»LJT

TOWSON_ Tow/k

2AIUCE
PRIVATE)

ENTER2

(

:
|
|

1

i
i
)
.
|
i
1
.
7

HEOHT’:’ aun,,mug
\JLF\U

SOFF OF rnve

< QU% -

M GUTTELS

EETRN o Sl

OULANEY

{:mt

3 AT
FL A '

[,,:,‘5,“,’ p_;\jcrgm ]
- Moer Oib (}ozzrooemrou
- 4375 FA ZLABESY oo IET

UHC. e cel
. FA -"’FAP( ""[ JGILG 22023,

TTOW SONTOW

¢ ERNEST _w. HAWN, INC,

706 C FAIRMOUNT AVENUE
| TOWNSON ; MD 21204

MR ’E»C«lK‘)E
Jorrs E’O&OL{:‘

st

v
Y

- SN AMENPMENT To! THE
ZONING LOMMIGHIONERS FINDINGS
F ;“Aéf.ﬁ zwﬁ MNéL US/ONS af LAN pA?ﬂ? Jm/f /7 ’792

Jo_ e

GOLT
T

VICIUITY Ml

T EL N LETT TS

Tr o
Ve

Groess

T . . e o
Yroory Avea, 28 Snp.orn.
Avoea Habio: .104

Accouwnt ¥ U0Y-00-000-021

b

Bloection Dist.: 9970 District

TOTAL
SITE AREA REGUT

A ‘-’I\RT N

REGULATIOHS

LEASE LINE Fof THE 3LJ&JL"C1‘ PROFERTY BY =

A VARIANCE FROM 402, A ¥ 'PHE
REGUILATIONS TO DPER AN IHTERIOR P
BETWERH THE WATTING SPACES AND THE
" THE REQUIRED 22 FEET.
A VARTANCE FROM A05.5 (A {3} OF THE
erU} \!'1"'1"} f er\ V- 2, o
ON THE YROPOSED S PLA .
A VARIANCE FROM. 413, 2' or* THE
REGULATIONE TO AL
THSTEAD OF THE T
H?“IJ“ STANDIRG SIGHS

LATEt?T FEMIT
| BUCG PEZMIT #94810 (G 200 OATED:

D- 25

¥ FOUIIG HEDRZINGD, CRG, WHVELZD
FETITION FOW ZANAG r"m,;s%\ncemcm

A2 SFECIBL EXCEXTTION

-

Z. :.%91 . %24 - SFHXA FETITIioWN rei2

o L
IK«V{UD T

iz VATH ALL.

LYOTE
. %Lﬂ ZRTE ¥ L OO SIS .
M“WAUCE r““smxru L,.l*"bkhil‘ 5D rer2 SECT oL 40,

lflL}O CIVIEZD C}EL—VIC,C JEL\T'L: Uf‘) N l’/ﬁmrl
COCATED O THE SHOPENG CEMTED 24T, q

O R
SEEX. /NG A/"/’MVAL F

e le) F&!Q{,M"E‘% OOLI

Sq. FL.E G Ao,

”.“’TIG AISLE Of

T STACKING A

BATT TI‘xQL\ CounTy

LALED AR 12,1900 GRAWTED : GO GG { Cole 262X )
L EXCErTIoN, DATED (-

9'\\'-_

CGURTY ZOGRIRG
0 GVER THE

BALTIMGRE

ARKING BPACH!

DALTIMORE COUHEY
R CIRCULATICH

LORTHG
‘Ull L
“'n

ALLO

4782

i \b‘bb 0 AC

L\ \g SP“

* s By T .!ff‘x" >

L 0 FEEEND FOREEEL L IR OG

.3@3 P (IGHT-COFAUAY LG

N R e e e T T LD

G P FEOE (;‘-u"-""\&{ KUPELIDER
F R LA

1! c,cf\.tuf Pz
FEorq BLDG . M0 FERE PIEE
MAREUALL oo AT BN R
P FIEOF CARPF LERETLY
EL ' SR - AT

B2 By T

i ool
4o ol Twih
iy Loalng
s o ow
; gfxﬂp: Fid r e

: ~TXNTE -ZCe7 -
EAMBFAX, V!E?QJ.UIL‘ c,C\fbf)

RS ATPIY i i e o L

VOL(, E‘uAO

I

B Imwems i nrom oo SO ome 40

a)/TE IOL,A u

a‘ OU LBIUEY




	19930466
	19930466



